TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the entity for the receiving party on a document previously recorded on Reel 002454 Frame 0755. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assigns the entire interest and the goodwill of marks.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comet Intercontinental, Inc.		02/13/2002	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rocawear Licensing LLC
Street Address:	50 Somserset Place
City:	Clifton
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07012
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75674783	TEAM ROC
Serial Number:	75701875	ROCA
Serial Number:	75889198	ROCA BABY
Serial Number:	75889677	ROCA
Serial Number:	76023483	ROCA WEAR
Serial Number:	76197351	ROCA TEAM
Serial Number:	76080548	TEAM ROCA
Serial Number:	75942609	ROCA
Serial Number:	76198637	ROCAWEAR
Serial Number:	76301744	ROCAWEAR
Serial Number:	76301742	ROCAWEAR
Serial Number:	76301746	ROCA WEAR
Serial Number:	76301740	ROCA WEAR

TRADEMARK REEL: 003232 FRAME: 0046

900040362

Serial Number:	76301743	ROCAWEAR
Serial Number:	76301745	ROCAWEAR
Serial Number:	76301741	ROCAWEAR
Serial Number:	76334537	
Serial Number:	73776391	ROCA
Serial Number:	75676741	ROCAWEAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)744-6509

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-472-6262

Email: arlatifi@tuckerlatifi.com

Correspondent Name: Ali R. Latifi

Address Line 1: 160 East 84th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 5E

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10028

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ali R. Latifi
Signature:	/Ali R. Latifi/
Date:	01/23/2006

Total Attachments: 7

source=RW Assignment#page1.tif source=RW Assignment#page2.tif source=RW Assignment#page3.tif source=RW Assignment#page4.tif source=RW Assignment#page5.tif source=RW Assignment#page6.tif source=RW Assignment#page7.tif

03-07-2002 FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) Docket No.: (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV93 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: atached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): · Comet Intercontinental, Inc. Name: Rocawear Licensing LLC FEB 1 4 200% Internal Address: ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association Street Address: 30 Berkery Place ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City: Alpine State: NJ ZIP: 07620 ☑ Corporation-State New York ☐ Individual(s) citizenship Other ____ ☐ Yes X No ☐ Association ___ Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ General Partnership _____ 3. Nature of conveyance: ★ Assignment ☐ Merger □ Corporation-State ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other _ ☐ Other _____ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes Execution Date: February 13, 2002 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Exhibit 1 1. 1,581,629 2. 2,434,124 X Yes 🔲 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 19 registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Afschineh Latifi, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$490.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 160 East 84th Street Suite 5-E State: NY ZIP: 10028 City: New York 03/06/2002 LMUELLER 00000025 1581629 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 OP 2 FC:482 450.00 OP Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. FEB. 13,2002 Afschineh Latifi

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and REEL: 003232 FRAME: 0048

U.S. Trademark Assignment

ASSIGNMENT made this 11 day of February, 2002, by Comet Intercontinental, Inc., a New York corporation with an office and place of business at 463 Seventh Avenue, New York, NY 10018 ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of and has adopted and is using the U.S. Trademark Registrations and pending Applications listed on the schedule annexed hereto as *Exhibit 1* (the "Marks"); and,

WHEREAS, Rocawear Licensing LLC, a New Jersey corporation with an office and place of business at 30 Berkery Place, Alpine, New Jersey 07620 ("Assignee") wishes to acquire Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used; and,

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign the Mark together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, grant, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee all of it's right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said Mark is used including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, for the sole use and enjoyment of the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor warrants and represents that the Mark has not been previously assigned or encumbered in any manner and that it is free and clear of all liens and claims.

Assignor shall further render such other assistance as may be reasonably required by Assignee to record his ownership rights of the Mark in the United States.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Assignor has caused this assignment to be signed and executed on the date and year first written above.

By: All Processing Comments of the Comments of

State of New }

State of New }

County of New }

On this 22th day of February, in the year 2002 before me, the undersigned, personally appeared or known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to

the within instrument and ______ acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

.

AFSCHINEH LATIFI M. TEHRANI Notary Public, State of New York No. 02LA5023015

Oualified in New York County
Commission Expires Jan. 24, 2002

<u>MARK</u>	CLASS(es)	APPLICATION NOS.
TEAM ROC	25	75/674,783
ROCA	25	75/701,875
ROCA BABY	25	75/889,198
ROCA	25	75/889,677
ROCAWEAR plus Design	25	76/023,483
ROCA TEAM	3, 9, 14, 18 & 25	76/197,351
TEAMROCA	25	76/080,548
ROCA	25	75/942,609
ROCAWEAR	18	76.198,637
ROCAWEAR plus Design	3	76/301,744
ROCAWEAR plus Design	14	76/301,742
ROCAWEAR plus Design	5	76/301,746
ROCAWEAR plus Design	9	76/301,740
ROCAWEAR plus Design	12	76/301,743
ROCAWEAR plus Design	21	76/301,745
ROCAWEAR plus Design	18	76/301,741
State Property	25	76/334,537

EXHIBIT 1

RECORDED: 01/23/2006